

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 523**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 18, delete “by the”.

2 In line 19, delete “health insurance exchange”.

3 After line 28, insert:

4 “(a) The service was provided during the first month of the grace
5 period;”.

6 In line 29, delete “(a)” and insert “(b)”.

7 In line 31, delete “(b)(A)” and insert “(c)(A)”.

8 On page 2, after line 4, insert:

9 “(4) The requirements of this section may not be waived by agreement,
10 and any provision of a contract entered into on or after the effective date
11 of this 2015 Act that purports to waive the requirements of this section or
12 that conflicts with the requirements of this section is null and void.”.

13
